
Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 08/05/2024 Greenridge Contract... Water Rev Renewal ... -12,292.73

Bill 102941... 07/15/2024 636 · Contracted Servi... -4,478.75 4,478.75
Bill 102941... 07/17/2024 636 · Contracted Servi... -7,813.98 7,813.98

TOTAL -12,292.73 12,292.73

Bill Pmt -Check Ach 08/08/2024 Fuelman Water Fund Checking -640.25

Bill NP669... 08/05/2024 650.8 · Auto & Transp... -640.25 640.25

TOTAL -640.25 640.25

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 08/07/2024 Fuelman 001 General Fund Ac... -233.49

Bill NP669... 08/05/2024 Auto Supplies (Gas & ... -233.49 233.49

TOTAL -233.49 233.49

Check ACH 08/13/2024 United Rentals 001 General Fund Ac... -868.90

001.402 · Economic D... -800.00 800.00
Materials & Supplies Pa -68.90 68.90

TOTAL -868.90 868.90

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 08/19/2024 ENCOVA Insurance Water Fund Checking -331.80

Bill 368252... 08/18/2024 Insurance and Bonds -89.58 298.62
Property Ins and Bond... -119.45 398.16
Group Ins. St -23.23 77.42
656.8 · Ins-Property,Li... -99.54 331.80

TOTAL -331.80 1,106.00

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 08/19/2024 ENCOVA Insurance 001 General Fund Ac... -774.20

Bill 368252... 08/18/2024 Insurance and Bonds -209.04 298.62
Property Ins and Bond... -278.71 398.16
Group Ins. St -54.19 77.42
656.8 · Ins-Property,Li... -232.26 331.80

TOTAL -774.20 1,106.00

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 08/19/2024 Potomac Edison 001 General Fund Ac... -181.96

Bill 110081... 08/07/2024 Utilities-P -181.96 181.96

TOTAL -181.96 181.96

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 08/19/2024 Potomac Edison 001 General Fund Ac... -192.94

Bill 110081... 08/07/2024 Utilities C -192.94 192.94

TOTAL -192.94 192.94

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 08/19/2024 Potomac Edison Water Fund Checking -21.93

Bill 110081... 08/07/2024 615.3 · Utilities W -21.93 21.93

TOTAL -21.93 21.93

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 08/19/2024 Potomac Edison 001 General Fund Ac... -209.22

Bill 110081... 08/07/2024 Utilities C -209.22 209.22

TOTAL -209.22 209.22
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Bill Pmt -Check ACH 08/19/2024 Potomac Edison 001 General Fund Ac... -1,356.11

Bill 110084... 08/05/2024 Utilities Sl -1,356.11 1,356.11

TOTAL -1,356.11 1,356.11

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 08/19/2024 Potomac Edison 001 General Fund Ac... -35.58

Bill 110119... 08/08/2024 Utilities Sl -35.58 35.58

TOTAL -35.58 35.58

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 08/19/2024 Potomac Edison 001 General Fund Ac... -15.19

Bill 110086... 08/08/2024 Utilities Pa -15.19 15.19

TOTAL -15.19 15.19

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 08/19/2024 Potomac Edison 001 General Fund Ac... -23.89

Bill 110147... 08/07/2024 Utilities C -23.89 23.89

TOTAL -23.89 23.89

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 08/20/2024 Potomac Edison Water Fund Checking -16.63

Bill 110158... 08/07/2024 615.3 · Utilities W -16.63 16.63

TOTAL -16.63 16.63

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 08/20/2024 Potomac Edison Water Fund Checking -2,734.46

Bill 110083... 08/07/2024 615.3 · Utilities W -2,734.46 2,734.46

TOTAL -2,734.46 2,734.46

Check eft 08/01/2024 West Virginia Munici... Water Fund Checking -1,953.00

USDA Reserve -1,953.00 1,953.00

TOTAL -1,953.00 1,953.00

Check eft 08/07/2024 PEIA Harpers Ferry Payrol... -340.00

OPEB - General -34.00 34.00
246P · OPEB - Police -102.00 102.00
OPEB - Water -170.00 170.00
Employee Benefits -34.00 34.00

TOTAL -340.00 340.00

Check eft 08/11/2024 USDA Water Fund Checking -19,530.00

428 · USDA 2021 - Bo... -19,530.00 19,530.00

TOTAL -19,530.00 19,530.00

Check EFT 08/05/2024 US BANK 001 General Fund Ac... -8,404.83

P-Card -2,800.00 2,800.00
P-Card -2,800.00 2,800.00
P-Card -2,804.83 2,804.83

TOTAL -8,404.83 8,404.83
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Check EFT 08/06/2024 State of WV General Court Fund -316.00

WV, Friendship -316.00 316.00

TOTAL -316.00 316.00

Check EFT 08/07/2024 PEIA Harpers Ferry Payrol... -10,675.80

PEIA/Workers Comp-P -4,537.94 4,537.94
605.8 · Employee PEI... -3,287.90 3,287.90
Family Portion PEIA -671.00 671.00
Family Portion PEIA -813.00 813.00
Group Ins. T -682.98 682.98
Health Insurance CC -682.98 682.98

TOTAL -10,675.80 10,675.80

Check EFT 08/07/2024 Fuelman 001 General Fund Ac... -1,565.40

Auto Supplies and Fu... -1,565.40 1,565.40

TOTAL -1,565.40 1,565.40

Check 333 08/22/2024 Appalachian Chamb... Hotel Motel Tax -2,800.00

906 · Arts & Humaniti... -2,800.00 2,800.00

TOTAL -2,800.00 2,800.00

Check 1464 08/21/2024 Bethsy Luquingan HF Water Works Esc... -50.00

Water Security Depos... -50.00 50.00

TOTAL -50.00 50.00

Check 2953 08/01/2024 Steve Groh General Court Fund -225.00

Contracted Services-P -225.00 225.00

TOTAL -225.00 225.00

Check 2954 08/01/2024 Nancy Dalby General Court Fund -375.00

Contracted Services-P -375.00 375.00

TOTAL -375.00 375.00

Bill Pmt -Check 15068 08/01/2024 USA Bluebook Water Fund Checking -331.74

Bill 439642 08/01/2024 620.8PM · Plant Maint... -280.79 280.79
334.0 Maintenance of ... -50.95 50.95

TOTAL -331.74 331.74

Bill Pmt -Check 15069 08/02/2024 Harpers Ferry Water ... Water Fund Checking -31.19

Bill 000100... 08/01/2024 615.3 · Utilities W -31.19 31.19

TOTAL -31.19 31.19

Bill Pmt -Check 15070 08/05/2024 Greenridge Contract... Water Fund Checking -4,046.00

Bill 102941... 07/07/2024 636 · Contracted Servi... -4,046.00 4,046.00

TOTAL -4,046.00 4,046.00
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Bill Pmt -Check 15071 08/05/2024 Greenridge Contract... Water Fund Checking -7,919.79

Bill 102941... 07/15/2024 636 · Contracted Servi... -7,919.79 7,919.79

TOTAL -7,919.79 7,919.79

Bill Pmt -Check 15072 08/12/2024 Dodson Septic Tank ... Water Fund Checking -475.00

Bill AUG 2... 08/06/2024 631.4PM · Plant Maint... -475.00 475.00

TOTAL -475.00 475.00

Check 15074 08/08/2024 Don Crone Water Fund Checking -78.01

Don Crone_c 141 Accounts Receiva... -78.01 78.01

TOTAL -78.01 78.01

Check 15075 08/19/2024 Fringe Benefits Man... Water Fund Checking -325.54

24000 · Payroll Liabilit... -325.54 325.54

TOTAL -325.54 325.54

Bill Pmt -Check 15076 08/19/2024 Gwin Dobson & Fore... Water Fund Checking -2,861.94

Bill 90177 07/31/2024 Construction in Progr... -2,861.94 2,861.94

TOTAL -2,861.94 2,861.94

Bill Pmt -Check 15077 08/19/2024 Law Office of Hoy S... Water Fund Checking -1,182.50

Bill 4546 08/01/2024 Construction in Progr... -1,182.50 1,182.50

TOTAL -1,182.50 1,182.50

Bill Pmt -Check 15078 08/19/2024 CoxHollidayoung PL... Water Fund Checking -396.62

Bill 33487W 07/31/2024 620.8 · Office Supplie... -63.33 63.33
631.1 · Prof Services-... -333.29 333.29

TOTAL -396.62 396.62

Bill Pmt -Check 15079 08/19/2024 Jefferson Publishing... Water Fund Checking -212.50

Bill 67669 07/17/2024 660.8 · Advertising & ... -212.50 212.50

TOTAL -212.50 212.50

Bill Pmt -Check 15080 08/19/2024 Miss Utility Water Fund Checking -7.70

Bill WV24-... 08/08/2024 660.8 · Advertising & ... -7.70 7.70

TOTAL -7.70 7.70

Check 15081 08/19/2024 H&H Technologies Water Fund Checking -2,730.00

631.4PM · Plant Maint... -2,580.00 2,580.00
631.4PM · Plant Maint... -150.00 150.00

TOTAL -2,730.00 2,730.00

Bill Pmt -Check 15082 08/20/2024 Pace Analytical Water Fund Checking -364.60

Bill 243054... 08/09/2024 631.3 · Lab Services -171.10 171.10
Bill 243054... 08/14/2024 631.3 · Lab Services -193.50 193.50

TOTAL -364.60 364.60
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Bill Pmt -Check 15083 08/21/2024 Pace Analytical Water Fund Checking 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 15084 08/21/2024 Dennis Sales and Se... Water Fund Checking -171.71

Bill 24-4814 07/30/2024 631.4PM · Plant Maint... -171.71 171.71

TOTAL -171.71 171.71

Bill Pmt -Check 15085 08/21/2024 Pace Analytical Water Fund Checking -666.20

Bill 243054... 08/16/2024 631.3 · Lab Services -205.20 205.20
Bill 243054... 08/17/2024 631.3 · Lab Services -461.00 461.00

TOTAL -666.20 666.20

Check 15086 08/27/2024 H&H Technologies Water Fund Checking -3,052.50

631.4PM · Plant Maint... -2,902.50 2,902.50
631.4PM · Plant Maint... -150.00 150.00

TOTAL -3,052.50 3,052.50

Bill Pmt -Check 15087 08/27/2024 Advantage Technolo... Water Fund Checking -316.42

Bill 81534 07/31/2024 Contracted Services C -105.48 316.41
Contracted Services-P -105.47 316.42
620.8 · Office Supplie... -105.47 316.42

TOTAL -316.42 949.25

Bill Pmt -Check 16590 08/02/2024 Harpers Ferry Water ... 001 General Fund Ac... -352.41

Bill 000350... 08/01/2024 Utilities Pa -50.05 50.05
Bill 000200... 08/01/2024 Utilities St -240.00 240.00
Bill 000100... 08/01/2024 Utilities-P -31.18 31.18

Utilities C -31.18 31.18

TOTAL -352.41 352.41

Bill Pmt -Check 16591 08/01/2024 Sunbelt Rentals 001 General Fund Ac... -334.12

Bill 154501... 07/15/2024 Bldg. & Equip-Rents -334.12 334.12

TOTAL -334.12 334.12

Bill Pmt -Check 16592 08/05/2024 Sunbelt Rentals 001 General Fund Ac... -977.00

Bill 156500... 07/26/2024 Bldg. & Equip-Rents -977.00 977.00

TOTAL -977.00 977.00

Bill Pmt -Check 16593 08/05/2024 Shenandoah Air Con... 001 General Fund Ac... -4,635.58

Bill 579501... 08/01/2024 Maint & Repairs to Bld... -4,635.58 4,635.58

TOTAL -4,635.58 4,635.58

Check 16594 08/05/2024 Bolivar/HF Public Li... 001 General Fund Ac... -4,500.00

916 · Library -4,500.00 4,500.00

TOTAL -4,500.00 4,500.00
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Check 16595 08/08/2024 Michael Armentrout 001 General Fund Ac... -65.88

Auto Supplies and Fu... -65.88 65.88

TOTAL -65.88 65.88

Check 16596 08/08/2024 Daniel Ruffner Jr 001 General Fund Ac... -65.00

Auto Supplies and Fu... -65.00 65.00

TOTAL -65.00 65.00

Bill Pmt -Check 16597 08/08/2024 Rentals Unlimited, Inc 001 General Fund Ac... -924.00

Bill 248510... 08/06/2024 Bldg. & Equip-Rents -924.00 924.00

TOTAL -924.00 924.00

Check 16598 08/19/2024 Fuelman 001 General Fund Ac... 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00

Check 16599 08/19/2024 Edward and/or Linda... 001 General Fund Ac... -5.00

342.2 Parking Fine Re... -5.00 5.00

TOTAL -5.00 5.00

Check 16600 08/19/2024 Fringe Benefits Man... 001 General Fund Ac... -429.96

24000 · Payroll Liabilit... -207.38 207.38
24000 · Payroll Liabilit... -222.58 222.58

TOTAL -429.96 429.96

Bill Pmt -Check 16601 08/19/2024 CARS 001 General Fund Ac... -116.50

Bill 2024-2... 08/06/2024 Maintenance and Rep... -116.50 116.50

TOTAL -116.50 116.50

Bill Pmt -Check 16602 08/19/2024 Kent Parsons Ford, I... 001 General Fund Ac... -83.47

Bill 63084 07/31/2024 Maintenance and Rep... -83.47 83.47

TOTAL -83.47 83.47

Bill Pmt -Check 16603 08/19/2024 CoxHollidayoung PL... 001 General Fund Ac... -794.26

Bill 33487 07/31/2024 Office Supplies and M... -63.33 63.33
341 G · Materials & S... -63.34 63.34
Professional Services C -667.59 667.59

TOTAL -794.26 794.26

Check 16604 08/19/2024 John Brown 001 General Fund Ac... -59.01

Auto Supplies and Fu... -59.01 59.01

TOTAL -59.01 59.01

Bill Pmt -Check 16605 08/20/2024 Jeff Co. Solid Waste ... 001 General Fund Ac... -5.28

Bill 6875 07/31/2024 Utilities St -5.28 5.28

TOTAL -5.28 5.28
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Check 16606 08/21/2024 Donald Smith 001 General Fund Ac... -1.12

342.2 Parking Fine Re... -1.12 1.12

TOTAL -1.12 1.12

Bill Pmt -Check 16607 08/21/2024 Rentals Unlimited, Inc 001 General Fund Ac... -231.00

Bill 245840... 08/21/2024 Bldg. & Equip-Rents -231.00 231.00

TOTAL -231.00 231.00

Bill Pmt -Check 16608 08/21/2024 Sunbelt Rentals 001 General Fund Ac... -956.00

Bill 115650... 08/21/2024 Bldg. & Equip-Rents -956.00 956.00

TOTAL -956.00 956.00

Bill Pmt -Check 16609 08/27/2024 Advantage Technolo... 001 General Fund Ac... -632.83

Bill 81534 07/31/2024 Contracted Services C -210.93 316.41
Contracted Services-P -210.95 316.42
620.8 · Office Supplie... -210.95 316.42

TOTAL -632.83 949.25

Bill Pmt -Check 16610 08/27/2024 Todd Electric 001 General Fund Ac... -231.00

Bill 35928 08/27/2024 Maint & Repairs to Bld... -231.00 231.00

TOTAL -231.00 231.00

Check 16611 08/27/2024 Modern Renovation ... 001 General Fund Ac... -16.50

325 · Licenses -16.50 16.50

TOTAL -16.50 16.50
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Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

General

301-01 · Property Tax Current Year

Deposit 07/01/2024 11647 Sheriff of Jefferson Co. June 2024 coll... General 001 General Fu... 213.96 213.96
Deposit 07/01/2024 11655 Sheriff of Jefferson Co. June 2024 Coll... General 001 General Fu... 1,536.17 1,750.13

Total 301-01 · Property Tax Current Year 1,750.13 1,750.13

304 · Excise Tax on Utilities

Deposit 07/11/2024 State of WV may collections General 001 General Fu... 9.62 9.62
Deposit 07/30/2024 State of WV_c July 2024 colle... General 001 General Fu... 0.67 10.29

Total 304 · Excise Tax on Utilities 10.29 10.29

305 · Business and Occupation Tax

Deposit 07/01/2024 Merry Maids FY 2024 Q4 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 54.33 54.33
Deposit 07/02/2024 M.E. Flow FY 2024 Q3 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 17.45 71.78
Deposit 07/02/2024 M.E. Flow FY 2024 Q2 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 74.73 146.51
Deposit 07/02/2024 M.E. Flow FY 2024 Q1 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 191.39 337.90
Deposit 07/02/2024 Ericcson, Inc FY 2024 Q2 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 19.31 357.21
Deposit 07/09/2024 1084 Village Shop (The) FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 194.40 551.61
Deposit 07/09/2024 Terrace Parking FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 3.30 554.91
Deposit 07/09/2024 5747 In House Inc FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 31.30 586.21
Deposit 07/09/2024 2458 William B. Wheatly B... FY 2024 Q1, 2,... General 001 General Fu... 106.00 692.21
Deposit 07/09/2024 333 Carrot Top Cottage FY 2204 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 268.97 961.18
Deposit 07/09/2024 332 Harpers Ferry Guest ... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 438.66 1,399.84
Deposit 07/09/2024 209 Rockhaven Propertie... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 9.57 1,409.41
Deposit 07/09/2024 1366 Rockhaven Services FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 259.86 1,669.27
Deposit 07/09/2024 2908 Charles Carter Countr... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 9.27 1,678.54
Deposit 07/09/2024 6673 Angler's Inn (The) FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 49.66 1,728.20
Deposit 07/09/2024 1219 Tek Advisors LLC FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 54.37 1,782.57
Deposit 07/09/2024 403686 Schenck Foods FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 185.97 1,968.54
Deposit 07/09/2024 1352 Mark W Rakes Jr Car... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 1,338.31 3,306.85
Deposit 07/09/2024 11104 B & G Painting LLC FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 39.20 3,346.05
Deposit 07/09/2024 58902 Loudoun Valley Roofi... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 270.92 3,616.97
Deposit 07/09/2024 1171 Rental - Wheeless/Cr... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 18.00 3,634.97
Deposit 07/09/2024 3394 Blue Maple LLC FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 61.84 3,696.81
Deposit 07/09/2024 8647 Global Environmental... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 11.66 3,708.47
Deposit 07/09/2024 494 Tessoterica FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 76.00 3,784.47
Deposit 07/12/2024 Sysco Food Services ... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 314.40 4,098.87
Deposit 07/15/2024 275 Lily Garden at Camp ... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 153.68 4,252.55
Deposit 07/15/2024 1271 DGE, LLC FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 39.00 4,291.55
Deposit 07/15/2024 4659 Hodge Podge FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 27.22 4,318.77
Deposit 07/15/2024 11251 Antietam Tree Servic... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 30.36 4,349.13
Deposit 07/15/2024 2156 Comstock Plumbing FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 36.28 4,385.41
Deposit 07/15/2024 1176 Machrie Management... FY 2024 Q3, Q... General 001 General Fu... 309.42 4,694.83
Deposit 07/16/2024 Community Markets FY 2024 Q4 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 23.58 4,718.41
Deposit 07/17/2024 Long Fence & Home, ... FY 2024 Q1 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 1,750.40 6,468.81
Deposit 07/17/2024 Long Fence & Home, ... FY 2024 Q2 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 1,741.46 8,210.27
Deposit 07/17/2024 Long Fence & Home, ... FY 2024 Q3 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 2,961.43 11,171.70
Deposit 07/17/2024 Long Fence & Home, ... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 1,847.00 13,018.70
Deposit 07/19/2024 3341 Vintage Lady (The) FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 332.40 13,351.10
Deposit 07/19/2024 109 ZCorps FY 2024 Q1, 2,... General 001 General Fu... 288.00 13,639.10
Deposit 07/19/2024 2027452 Blossman Propane G... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 66.15 13,705.25
Deposit 07/19/2024 37108... Ericcson, Inc FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 94.32 13,799.57
Deposit 07/19/2024 29027 Surebets Services, Inc. FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 1.59 13,801.16
Deposit 07/19/2024 1053 La Soledad Guest Ho... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 150.21 13,951.37
Deposit 07/19/2024 1146 Trouvaille FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 139.10 14,090.47
Deposit 07/23/2024 2594 Battle Ground Bakery... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 792.74 14,883.21
Deposit 07/23/2024 1688 Top Priority Lawn Care FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 47.08 14,930.29
Deposit 07/23/2024 15990... Comcast of CA/MD/P... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 833.46 15,763.75
Deposit 07/23/2024 15990... Comcast Broadband ... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 6.13 15,769.88
Deposit 07/23/2024 4133 Crestar Realty FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 63.25 15,833.13
Deposit 07/23/2024 79036 AC & T Co., Inc. FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 13.28 15,846.41
Deposit 07/23/2024 170 Hillside Hideaway FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 60.10 15,906.51
Deposit 07/23/2024 172 Lavender Farm FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 2.50 15,909.01
Deposit 07/23/2024 4153 Builder Services Group FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 506.22 16,415.23
Deposit 07/25/2024 2510 Valley Energy Compa... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 8.86 16,424.09
Deposit 07/25/2024 21782 Long & Foster Real E... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 345.47 16,769.56
Deposit 07/25/2024 2316 Shenandoah Air Con... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 1,486.30 18,255.86
Deposit 07/25/2024 2438 GordonDC FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 179.39 18,435.25
Deposit 07/25/2024 242399 PELLA MidAtlantic FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 321.49 18,756.74
Deposit 07/29/2024 6483 Hillside Child Care FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 682.49 19,439.23
Deposit 07/29/2024 1940 Bolivar Bread Bakery,... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 935.73 20,374.96
Deposit 07/30/2024 1017 Spy House, LLC FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 83.72 20,458.68
Deposit 07/30/2024 2187 Cherry Tree Lodging FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 33.22 20,491.90
Deposit 07/30/2024 83570... US Foods FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 137.87 20,629.77
Deposit 07/30/2024 125060 Home Paramount Pe... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 207.80 20,837.57
Deposit 07/30/2024 3004594 Reddy Ice FY 2204 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 16.27 20,853.84
Deposit 07/30/2024 97857 Thompson Gas & Ele... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 404.63 21,258.47
Deposit 07/30/2024 1563 Mary Adams Jewelry FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 445.77 21,704.24
Deposit 07/30/2024 128 Dave Kardok FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 449.77 22,154.01
Deposit 07/30/2024 25502 Home Depot FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 89.36 22,243.37
Deposit 07/30/2024 7101860 USB Leasing LT FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 33.20 22,276.57
Deposit 07/30/2024 1226 Appalachian Chambe... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 58.75 22,335.32
Deposit 07/30/2024 83582... Amerigas Propane LP FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 64.62 22,399.94
Deposit 07/30/2024 1627 Cornerstone Lawn Se... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 1,571.67 23,971.61
Deposit 07/30/2024 33328 CWP Contracting LLC FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 3.82 23,975.43
Deposit 07/30/2024 1502 Armory House FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 29.00 24,004.43
Deposit 07/30/2024 18955 Kable Excavating, LLC FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 837.48 24,841.91
Deposit 07/30/2024 10567... Coca-Cola FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 69.20 24,911.11
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Deposit 07/30/2024 Ericcson, Inc FY 2024 Q4 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.58 24,936.69
Deposit 07/31/2024 1042 Deborah Fleming - R... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 123.60 25,060.29
Deposit 07/31/2024 1631 Interpretive Direction ... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 61.00 25,121.29
Deposit 07/31/2024 890 Sandy's Domestic Se... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 18.52 25,139.81
Deposit 07/31/2024 5204 Coach House Grill n ... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 1,992.50 27,132.31
Deposit 07/31/2024 5206 Coach House Grill n ... FY 2024 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 317.30 27,449.61
Deposit 07/31/2024 5205 Coach House Grill n ... FY 2024 Q2 B... General 001 General Fu... 1,427.28 28,876.89
Deposit 07/31/2024 5203 Coach House Grill n ... FY 2024 Q1 B... General 001 General Fu... 2,081.03 30,957.92
Deposit 07/31/2024 8815 Coffee Mill (The) FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 645.11 31,603.03
Deposit 07/31/2024 8814 Coffee Mill (The) FY 2024 Q2 B... General 001 General Fu... 452.53 32,055.56
Deposit 07/31/2024 8816 Coffee Mill (The) FY 2024 Q1 B... General 001 General Fu... 665.21 32,720.77

Total 305 · Business and Occupation Tax 32,720.77 32,720.77

306 · Liquor & Wine Tax

Deposit 07/22/2024 State of WV July 2024 Win... General 001 General Fu... 3,058.33 3,058.33

Total 306 · Liquor & Wine Tax 3,058.33 3,058.33

308 · Hotel Motel

Deposit 07/09/2024 3395 Blue Maple LLC FY 2024 Q4 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 309.21 309.21
Deposit 07/09/2024 1367 Rockhaven Services FY 2024 Q4 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 129.75 438.96
Deposit 07/09/2024 334 Harpers Ferry Guest ... FY 2024 Q4 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 1,585.47 2,024.43
Deposit 07/09/2024 335 Carrot Top Cottage FY 2024 Q4 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 545.02 2,569.45
Deposit 07/15/2024 274 Lily Garden at Camp ... FY 2024 Q4 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 300.16 2,869.61
Deposit 07/16/2024 3308446 Expedia.com FY 2024 Q4 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 1,531.81 4,401.42
Deposit 07/16/2024 3310842 HomeAway FY 2024 Q4 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 2,573.85 6,975.27
Deposit 07/16/2024 2203589 AirBNB FY 2024 Q4 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 2,231.56 9,206.83
Deposit 07/31/2024 1041 Deborah Fleming - R... FY 2024 Q4 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 618.00 9,824.83

Total 308 · Hotel Motel 9,824.83 9,824.83

314 · Sales Tax Revenue

Deposit 07/24/2024 State of WV April- June 202... General 001 General Fu... 77,168.18 77,168.18

Total 314 · Sales Tax Revenue 77,168.18 77,168.18

320 · Fines, Fees & Court Cost

Deposit 07/08/2024 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 350.00 350.00
Deposit 07/12/2024 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 175.00 525.00
Deposit 07/17/2024 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 350.00 875.00
Deposit 07/18/2024 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 75.00 950.00

Total 320 · Fines, Fees & Court Cost 950.00 950.00

320_399 · Police Department Rev Sources

380 P · Interest

Deposit 07/31/2024 Interest Police HF/Bolivar Drug... 0.64 0.64
Deposit 07/31/2024 Interest Police Police Equipt R... 3.87 4.51

Total 380 P · Interest 4.51 4.51

389 · Accident report

Deposit 07/30/2024 Accident Repo... Police General Court F... 105.00 105.00
Deposit 07/30/2024 Accident Report Police General Court F... 35.00 140.00

Total 389 · Accident report 140.00 140.00

Total 320_399 · Police Department Rev Sources 144.51 144.51

325 · Licenses

Deposit 07/01/2024 259 Potomac Adventure - ... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 15.00
Deposit 07/01/2024 5075 Funk Electrical Servic... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 40.00
Deposit 07/01/2024 37801 ReMax Real Estate G... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 55.00
Deposit 07/01/2024 6672 Angler's Inn (The) FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 70.00
Deposit 07/01/2024 Long Fence & Home, ... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 95.00
Deposit 07/02/2024 2451 Outfitter at Harpers F... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 110.00
Deposit 07/02/2024 20399 Apple Valley Waste FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 125.00
Deposit 07/02/2024 6004279 L&W Supply Corporat... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 140.00
Deposit 07/02/2024 19750 Long & Foster Real E... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 155.00
Deposit 07/02/2024 More than Just Tacos FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 170.00
Deposit 07/09/2024 83369... US Foods FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 195.00
Deposit 07/09/2024 1270 DGE, LLC FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 220.00
Deposit 07/09/2024 10254 Russell Roofing Com... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 245.00
Deposit 07/09/2024 13880 George Smalley Cont... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 270.00
Deposit 07/09/2024 124749 Home Paramount FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 295.00
Deposit 07/09/2024 4493245 Amerigas Propane LP FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 310.00
Deposit 07/09/2024 83365... Kelly Services Global,... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 335.00
Deposit 07/09/2024 3003616 Reddy Ice FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 360.00
Deposit 07/09/2024 1170 Rental - Wheeless/Cr... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 375.00
Deposit 07/09/2024 Terrace Parking FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 390.00
Deposit 07/09/2024 Kamstarr FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 405.00
Deposit 07/11/2024 743593 Fireside Hearth & Ho... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 430.00
Deposit 07/11/2024 495 Tessoterica FY 2205 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 445.00
Deposit 07/11/2024 2459 William B. Wheatly B... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 460.00
Deposit 07/11/2024 5748 In House Inc FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 475.00
Deposit 07/11/2024 1681 Top Priority Lawn Care FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 490.00
Deposit 07/11/2024 2907 Charles Carter Countr... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 505.00
Deposit 07/11/2024 1365 Rockhaven Services FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 520.00
Deposit 07/11/2024 403646 Schenck Foods FY 2205 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 545.00
Deposit 07/15/2024 1176 Machrie Management... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 570.00
Deposit 07/15/2024 45922 Star Concrete FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 595.00
Deposit 07/15/2024 Griffith Energy Servic... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 620.00
Deposit 07/16/2024 Shenandoah Air Con... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 635.00
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Deposit 07/16/2024 Coffeemania FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 650.00
Deposit 07/17/2024 84 Lumber FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 675.00
Deposit 07/19/2024 109 ZCorps FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 690.00
Deposit 07/24/2024 A&A Homes, INC FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 705.00
Deposit 07/25/2024 6762 J. L. Moore Inc FY 2205 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 720.00
Deposit 07/25/2024 1014 Charles Town Plumbi... FY 2205 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 735.00
Deposit 07/29/2024 27228 Holtzman Oil Corp._c FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 760.00
Deposit 07/29/2024 13499 Dulyea Construction FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 775.00
Deposit 07/29/2024 240605 William A Hazel INC FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 800.00
Deposit 07/31/2024 1136 Burrill Plumbing, LLC FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 815.00
Deposit 07/31/2024 891 Sandy's Domestic Se... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 830.00
Deposit 07/31/2024 6011254 ABC Supply Co, INC FY 2024 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 855.00
Deposit 07/31/2024 1501 Armory House FY 2205 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 870.00
Deposit 07/31/2024 1227 Appalachian Chambe... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 885.00

Total 325 · Licenses 885.00 885.00

326 · Building Permit Fees

Deposit 07/09/2024 1106 Wild Crystal Sign Permit #2... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 25.00
Check 07/31/2024 16585 Shelly Griffith Refund ZCPA#... General 001 General Fu... -105.00 -80.00

Total 326 · Building Permit Fees -80.00 -80.00

327 · Miscellaneous Permits (Parking)

Deposit 07/19/2024 Wilson, Dane Parking Permit... General 001 General Fu... 4.00 4.00

Total 327 · Miscellaneous Permits (Parking) 4.00 4.00

330 · IRP Fees

Deposit 07/11/2024 State of WV MAY collections General 001 General Fu... 984.28 984.28
Deposit 07/30/2024 State of WV_c July 2024 Coll... General 001 General Fu... 545.05 1,529.33

Total 330 · IRP Fees 1,529.33 1,529.33

342 · Parking Meter Revenue

342.1 Parking Meter Revenue

Deposit 07/15/2024 30026 Parkmobile LLC June 2024 rec... General 001 General Fu... 21,663.56 21,663.56

Total 342.1 Parking Meter Revenue 21,663.56 21,663.56

342.2 Parking Fine Revenue

Deposit 07/01/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 50.00 50.00
Deposit 07/02/2024 Tickets General General Court F... 223.00 273.00
Deposit 07/02/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 180.00 453.00
Deposit 07/03/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 66.00 519.00
Deposit 07/05/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 150.00 669.00
Deposit 07/06/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 90.00 759.00
Deposit 07/07/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 80.00 839.00
Deposit 07/08/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 60.00 899.00
Deposit 07/09/2024 Tickets General General Court F... 310.00 1,209.00
Deposit 07/09/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 160.00 1,369.00
Deposit 07/10/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 66.00 1,435.00
Deposit 07/11/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 130.00 1,565.00
Deposit 07/11/2024 Tickets General General Court F... 130.00 1,695.00
Deposit 07/12/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 40.00 1,735.00
Deposit 07/12/2024 Tickets General General Court F... 90.00 1,825.00
Deposit 07/13/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 50.00 1,875.00
Deposit 07/15/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 80.00 1,955.00
Deposit 07/16/2024 Tickets General General Court F... 300.00 2,255.00
Deposit 07/16/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 30.00 2,285.00
Deposit 07/17/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 26.00 2,311.00
Deposit 07/19/2024 Tickets General General Court F... 150.00 2,461.00
Deposit 07/19/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 80.00 2,541.00
Deposit 07/20/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 40.00 2,581.00
Deposit 07/22/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 140.00 2,721.00
Deposit 07/23/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 240.00 2,961.00
Deposit 07/24/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 150.00 3,111.00
Deposit 07/25/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 70.00 3,181.00
Deposit 07/26/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 20.00 3,201.00
Deposit 07/27/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 110.00 3,311.00
Deposit 07/28/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 20.00 3,331.00
Deposit 07/29/2024 Tickets General General Court F... 620.00 3,951.00
Deposit 07/29/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 80.00 4,031.00
Deposit 07/30/2024 Tickets General General Court F... 50.00 4,081.00
Deposit 07/30/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 160.00 4,241.00
Deposit 07/31/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 150.00 4,391.00

Total 342.2 Parking Fine Revenue 4,391.00 4,391.00

Total 342 · Parking Meter Revenue 26,054.56 26,054.56

345 · Rents & Concessions

Deposit 07/01/2024 33255... AT&T_c July 2025 Rent... General 001 General Fu... 1,259.71 1,259.71
Deposit 07/01/2024 15016... US Cellular July 2025 Rent... General 001 General Fu... 1,935.99 3,195.70
Deposit 07/01/2024 32301... US Post Office June 2025 Re... General 001 General Fu... 2,357.58 5,553.28
Deposit 07/29/2024 32308... US Post Office July Rent REC... General 001 General Fu... 2,357.58 7,910.86

Total 345 · Rents & Concessions 7,910.86 7,910.86

376 · Table Gaming Income

Deposit 07/16/2024 State of WV Table Games j... General 001 General Fu... 1,072.80 1,072.80

Total 376 · Table Gaming Income 1,072.80 1,072.80
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380 · Interest Earned on Investments

Deposit 07/31/2024 Interest General 252PS · JSB P... 12.92 12.92
Deposit 07/31/2024 Interest General SWaN Escrow ... 110.31 123.23
Deposit 07/31/2024 Interest Park and ... HF Parks and R... 1.35 124.58
Deposit 07/31/2024 Interest General Opioid Settlement 1.65 126.23
Deposit 07/31/2024 Interest General 001 General Fu... 274.49 400.72
Deposit 07/31/2024 Interest Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 11.22 411.94

Total 380 · Interest Earned on Investments 411.94 411.94

397 · Lottery

Deposit 07/16/2024 State of WV Greenbrier July General 001 General Fu... 15.56 15.56
Deposit 07/31/2024 State of WV Video Lottery General 001 General Fu... 67.32 82.88

Total 397 · Lottery 82.88 82.88

Total General 163,498.41 163,498.41

Total Income 163,498.41 163,498.41

Gross Profit 163,498.41 163,498.41

Expense

001.760 Parking

Payroll-Parking

General Journal 07/03/2024 payroll 2024 7/3 General 001 General Fu... 630.00 630.00
General Journal 07/18/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 661.60 1,291.60

Total Payroll-Parking 1,291.60 1,291.60

PR Taxes-Parking

General Journal 07/03/2024 payroll 2024 7/3 General 001 General Fu... 56.71 56.71
General Journal 07/18/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 59.54 116.25

Total PR Taxes-Parking 116.25 116.25

001.761 Parkinng Expenses

Credit Card Charge 07/01/2024 JULY ... US Cellular APR usage pa... General P-Card 58.98 58.98

Total 001.761 Parkinng Expenses 58.98 58.98

Total 001.760 Parking 1,466.83 1,466.83

Culture & Rec Exp

900 · Parks

Materials & Supplies Pa

Credit Card Charge 07/12/2024 83840 Wal Mart Morse, Childre... Park and ... P-Card 15.18 15.18
Credit Card Charge 07/12/2024 816449 Wal Mart Morse, Childre... Park and ... P-Card 145.56 160.74
Credit Card Charge 07/12/2024 532826 Home Depot Waters, Childr... Park and ... P-Card 104.74 265.48
Credit Card Charge 07/13/2024 88086 Weis Markets Morse, Childre... Park and ... P-Card 23.96 289.44

Total Materials & Supplies Pa 289.44 289.44

Utilities Pa

Bill 07/02/2024 00035... Harpers Ferry Water ... Jun usage, Jul... General 20000 · Accoun... 50.05 50.05
Bill 07/08/2024 11008... Potomac Edison Jun usage To... General 20000 · Accoun... 12.30 62.35

Total Utilities Pa 62.35 62.35

Total 900 · Parks 351.79 351.79

901 · Visitors Bureau -H

Check 07/19/2024 332 Jefferson County CVB FY 2024 Q4 di... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 10,685.78 10,685.78

Total 901 · Visitors Bureau -H 10,685.78 10,685.78

906 · Arts & Humanities -H

Bill 07/02/2024 505 The Country Cabinet... Modify wine ba... Hotel Occ ... 20000 · Accoun... 1,000.00 1,000.00
Check 07/11/2024 328 Harpers Ferry Wome... FY 2025 Fundi... Hotel Occ ... X Hotel Motel Tax 0.00 1,000.00
Check 07/11/2024 331 Harpers Ferry Wome... FY 2025 Fundi... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 1,000.00 2,000.00

Total 906 · Arts & Humanities -H 2,000.00 2,000.00

Total Culture & Rec Exp 13,037.57 13,037.57

001.402 · Economic Development

Check 07/01/2024 16542 Wheeless, Thomas E... Reibursement ... General 001 General Fu... 150.47 150.47
Check 07/09/2024 16569 jefferson County Park... FY 2024 fundin... General 001 General Fu... 500.00 650.47

Total 001.402 · Economic Development 650.47 650.47

001.409 · Office of Mayor

PR Taxes Employer M

General Journal 07/29/2024 payroll 2023 7/... General 001 General Fu... 127.50 127.50

Total PR Taxes Employer M 127.50 127.50

Salary M

General Journal 07/29/2024 payroll 2023 7/... General 001 General Fu... 1,666.67 1,666.67

Total Salary M 1,666.67 1,666.67

Total 001.409 · Office of Mayor 1,794.17 1,794.17
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001.413 · Office of Treasurer

Employee Benefits

Check 07/15/2024 eft PEIA Treasurer 2024... General Harpers Ferry P... 34.00 34.00

Total Employee Benefits 34.00 34.00

Group Ins. T

Check 07/15/2024 EFT PEIA Treasurer PEI... General Harpers Ferry P... 732.98 732.98

Total Group Ins. T 732.98 732.98

Pension Expense T

General Journal 07/03/2024 payroll 2024 7/3 General 001 General Fu... 245.15 245.15
General Journal 07/18/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 282.03 527.18

Total Pension Expense T 527.18 527.18

PR Taxes Employer T

General Journal 07/03/2024 payroll 2024 7/3 General 001 General Fu... 185.57 185.57
General Journal 07/18/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 214.07 399.64

Total PR Taxes Employer T 399.64 399.64

Salary T

General Journal 07/03/2024 payroll 2024 7/3 General 001 General Fu... 2,723.90 2,723.90
General Journal 07/18/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 3,133.68 5,857.58

Total Salary T 5,857.58 5,857.58

Total 001.413 · Office of Treasurer 7,551.38 7,551.38

001.415 · Office of City Clerk

Health Insurance CC

Check 07/15/2024 EFT PEIA Clerk PEIA Pre... General Harpers Ferry P... 732.98 732.98

Total Health Insurance CC 732.98 732.98

OPEB - General

Check 07/15/2024 eft PEIA Clerk 2024 July General Harpers Ferry P... 34.00 34.00

Total OPEB - General 34.00 34.00

Pension Expense CC

General Journal 07/03/2024 payroll 2024 7/3 General 001 General Fu... 181.69 181.69
General Journal 07/18/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 199.04 380.73

Total Pension Expense CC 380.73 380.73

PR Taxes Employer CC

General Journal 07/03/2024 payroll 2024 7/3 General 001 General Fu... 125.42 125.42
General Journal 07/18/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 136.43 261.85

Total PR Taxes Employer CC 261.85 261.85

Salary CC

General Journal 07/03/2024 payroll 2024 7/3 General 001 General Fu... 2,018.75 2,018.75
General Journal 07/18/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 2,211.57 4,230.32

Total Salary CC 4,230.32 4,230.32

Total 001.415 · Office of City Clerk 5,639.88 5,639.88

001.435 · Region 9 Dev. Authority

Dues

Bill 07/01/2024 FY 25 Eastern Panhandle R... FY 25 Annual ... General 20000 · Accoun... 252.86 252.86

Total Dues 252.86 252.86

Total 001.435 · Region 9 Dev. Authority 252.86 252.86

001.437 · Planning Commission

Tree Committee Match
Deposit 07/17/2024 State of WV FY 2024 Fores... General 001 General Fu... -3,500.00 -3,500.00

Total Tree Committee Match -3,500.00 -3,500.00

Total 001.437 · Planning Commission -3,500.00 -3,500.00

001.440 · City Hall

Payroll Processing-C

General Journal 07/03/2024 payroll process... General 001 General Fu... 27.98 27.98
General Journal 07/18/2024 payroll process... General 001 General Fu... 28.72 56.70
General Journal 07/29/2024 payroll process... General 001 General Fu... 50.95 107.65

Total Payroll Processing-C 107.65 107.65

Bldg. & Equip-Rents

Bill 07/15/2024 15450... Sunbelt Rentals INV 15450139... General 20000 · Accoun... 334.12 334.12
Credit Card Charge 07/22/2024 Wal Mart Kelly, AC UNit... General P-Card 982.26 1,316.38
Bill 07/26/2024 15650... Sunbelt Rentals INV 15650069... General 20000 · Accoun... 977.00 2,293.38

Total Bldg. & Equip-Rents 2,293.38 2,293.38
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Capital Outlay-Equip

Bill 07/28/2024 80940 Advantage Technolog... INV 80940 Net... General 20000 · Accoun... 2,216.43 2,216.43

Total Capital Outlay-Equip 2,216.43 2,216.43

Contracted Services C

Credit Card Charge 07/02/2024 604008 Merry Maids Breeden, clean... General P-Card 218.28 218.28
Bill 07/09/2024 81526 Advantage Technolog... INV 81526 Ser... General 20000 · Accoun... 427.50 645.78
Credit Card Charge 07/16/2024 83174 Merry Maids Breeden, clean... General P-Card 218.28 864.06
Credit Card Charge 07/30/2024 22708 Merry Maids Breeden, clean... General P-Card 218.28 1,082.34
